
I.S.G.A. 2019        Held at St Catherine’s School, Bramley, Guildford 

                 on 1, 2 & 3 March 2019 

Results – UNDER 13 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

British School Brussels SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 301 Amy Kenworthy 8.80 7.60 7.60 7.05 31.05 59 =         

 302 Allegra Ryan 8.00 7.30 7.35 7.20 29.85 61           

 303 Grace Ellingstad 7.70 7.25 7.85 8.05 30.85 60           

 304 Virginia Gastaldi 8.70 7.90 7.50 8.05 32.15 55           

 305 Lynsey Nalson 0.00 0.00 7.30 7.65 14.95 83           

 306 Juliet Lavender 7.60 7.50 0.00 0.00 15.10 82           

  Total of top 4 33.20 30.30 30.30 30.95    32.00 12 = 156.75 15 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

City of London SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 307 Charlotte Wilson  8.50 0.00 7.15 0.00 15.65 79           

 308 Zara Laghezza 8.30 7.70 0.00 7.90 23.90 67           

 309 Rosie Marks  0.00 8.10 7.45 8.20 23.75 68           

 310 Lola Idle  8.10 7.80 8.15 8.80 32.85 50           

 311 Kate Grbesa 7.70 7.55 7.00 9.15 31.40 56           

 312 Marie Girardet  7.80 7.90 8.00 9.25 32.95 47           

  Total of top 4 32.70 31.50 30.75 35.40    31.95 14   162.30 14 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Royal Masonic SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 313 Ynes Minashi 0.00 8.30 7.50 0.00 15.80 78           

 314 Tilly O'Shea 8.40 0.00 0.00 8.45 16.85 75           

 315 Sofia Guerreiro 8.70 7.70 7.65 8.70 32.75 51           

 316 Eloise Taylor 8.60 8.20 7.85 9.30 33.95 29           

 317 Victoria Daley 9.40 8.40 8.00 9.45 35.25 19           

 318 Kyra Adams 8.60 8.80 6.90 9.35 33.65 32           

  Total of top 4 35.30 33.70 31.00 36.80    36.35 2   173.15 6 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Piper’s Corner SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 325 Ellie Green 8.40 8.80 7.40 8.40 33.00 46           

 326 Megan Green 8.50 8.40 7.60 8.80 33.30 39           

 327 Amelia Watson 8.60 8.25 7.90 9.35 34.10 27           

 328 Daisy McLellan 8.70 8.05 7.70 8.65 33.10 45 =         

 329 Laura Richards 9.00 8.60 8.40 9.00 35.00 21           

 330 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 86 =         

  Total of top 4 34.80 34.05 31.60 35.80    35.20 5   171.45 8 

 



 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

St Faith’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 331 Polina Frakina 9.20 8.70 0.00 0.00 17.90 73           

 332 Elizabeth Hutton 8.50 8.50 7.75 8.15 32.90 49           

 333 Stephanie Kell 0.00 0.00 7.70 7.60 15.30 80           

 334 Alex Reimann 9.70 9.20 8.25 8.55 35.70 16 =         

 335 Emily Hill 9.50 9.30 8.30 9.30 36.40 6           

 336 Connie Topel 9.00 8.70 8.20 9.20 35.10 20 =         

  Total of top 4 37.40 35.90 32.50 35.20    33.75 9   174.75 5 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Tormead SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 337 Lilia Stredwick 9.60 9.00 0.00 0.00 18.60 72           

 338 Amelie Cunningham 9.80 9.10 9.00 9.50 37.40 2 =         

 339 Liberty Smith 9.20 9.30 9.30 9.60 37.40 2           

 340 Carrie Price 9.30 9.15 9.00 9.55 37.00 5           

 341 Leonie Meyer 0.00 0.00 9.30 9.50 18.80 71 =         

 342 Emily Travers 9.40 9.45 9.40 9.70 37.95 1           

  Total of top 4 38.10 37.00 37.00 38.35    37.10 1   187.55 1 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Guildford High SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 343 Darcy Revitt 9.20 8.30 0.00 0.00 17.50 74 =         

 344 Tamara Venter 8.50 8.45 8.20 8.45 33.60 34 =         

 345 Imogen Weatherstone 8.20 0.00 8.20 8.70 25.10 63           

 346 Elena Thompson 0.00 7.80 8.15 9.00 24.95 64           

 347 Freya Moody 9.50 9.40 8.20 8.60 35.70 18           

 348 Helena Vinall 9.40 9.50 9.05 9.40 37.35 4           

  Total of top 4 36.60 35.65 33.65 35.70    34.10 8   175.70 3 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Haberdashers’ Aske’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 349 Sophie Sanders 8.60 8.10 8.05 8.75 33.50 36           

 350 Emilie Holden 8.40 7.70 8.00 8.80 32.90 48           

 351 Jessica Walters 9.20 8.60 8.65 9.60 36.05 11           

 352 Rachel Gittleson 8.50 8.70 8.40 9.30 34.90 22 =         

 353 Alicia Downey 9.20 8.90 8.70 9.40 36.20 10           

 354 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 86           

  Total of top 4 35.50 34.30 33.80 37.10    34.25 6   174.95 4 

 

 

 



 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Adcote SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 355 Maddie Stone 7.40 7.85 7.75 8.10 31.10 58 =         

 336 Maddie Rao 8.70 8.45 7.85 8.30 33.30 39 =         

 317 Lily Hayward 8.20 8.30 8.15 7.80 32.45 53           

 298 Romilly Hayton 8.60 8.05 8.50 8.70 33.85 31           

 279 Olivia Dyer 9.20 9.10 8.50 9.55 36.35 7 =         

 260 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 86           

  Total of top 4 34.70 33.90 33.00 34.65    34.20 7   170.45 9 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Stamford SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 361 Ada Armes 0.00 8.35 7.40 7.85 23.60 69           

 362 Evy Dickie-Meadows 8.20 7.50 0.00 8.35 24.05 66           

 363 Ruby Ferguson 7.70 0.00 6.70 0.00 14.40 84           

 364 Ivy Kettlewell 8.30 8.65 8.05 8.30 33.30 38 =         

 365 Anna Barwise 8.90 8.90 8.10 8.15 34.05 28           

 366 Emilia Nico 8.80 8.00 8.40 9.10 34.30 25 =         

  Total of top 4 34.20 33.90 31.95 33.90    32.05 11   166.00 13 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Putney High SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 367 Sophia Lucarelli 9.10 8.75 8.05 8.60 34.50 23           

 368 Angela Manca 9.20 8.35 7.85 8.90 34.30 26 =         

 369 Fran Gooding 8.80 8.00 7.75 8.65 33.20 43 =         

 370 Ysaline Pauwles 8.90 8.00 7.75 9.00 33.65 32 =         

 371 Daisy Hart 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 86 =         

 372 Hana Wallrock 9.20 8.25 7.40 8.70 33.55 35           

  Total of top 4 36.40 33.35 31.40 35.25    36.30 3  172.70 7 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

St Helen & St Katharine SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 373 Tate Austin 8.70 8.40 7.80 7.75 32.65 52           

 374 Annie Jonkers   8.60 7.90 7.85 7.00 31.35 57           

 375 Charli Martin 8.40 8.10 7.75 8.05 32.30 54           

 376 Beth Cooley 8.30 8.70 8.05 8.40 33.45 37           

 377 Anabelle Johnny 9.20 8.85 8.90 9.10 36.05 11 =         

 378 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 86 =         

  Total of top 4 34.90 34.05 32.60 33.30    32.00 12 = 166.85 12 

 

 

 



 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Kent College SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 379 Scarlett Howard-Stapaj 9.40 9.10 8.55 9.25 36.30 8 =         

 380 Matilda Secker  9.30 9.10 8.50 8.90 35.80 15           

 381 Evie Armstrong  9.50 9.50 0.00 8.95 27.95 62           

 382 Anya Webber 0.00 0.00 7.95 0.00 7.95 85           

 383 Jemima Cynk  9.50 8.30 8.50 9.65 35.95 13 =         

 384 Elka Phiazaclea  9.30 8.80 8.25 9.35 35.70 16 =         

  Total of top 4 37.70 36.50 33.80 37.20    35.40 4   180.60 2 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

British School Netherlands SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 385 Ioni Aslund 0.00 8.30 6.95 0.00 15.25 81           

 386 Lupita Raming Garcia  8.50 0.00 0.00 7.60 16.10 77           

 387 Emma Vallance 9.00 8.35 7.85 8.00 33.20 43 =         

 388 Ivy Foulger 9.00 8.50 7.95 8.45 33.90 30           

 389 Sofia Lyngvi 9.50 9.00 8.75 8.70 35.95 13 =         

 390 Kayla Kauffman  9.40 8.85 8.15 8.05 34.45 24           

  Total of top 4 36.90 34.70 32.70 33.20    31.85 15   169.35 10 

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

St Catherine’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 391 Katie Bauer 8.30 0.00 0.00 8.15 16.45 76           

 392 Lottie Butcher 7.20 7.65 8.70 0.00 23.55 70           

 393 Indy Fielden 0.00 7.90 8.05 8.75 24.70 65           

 394 Maddie Crowe 8.20 8.00 8.35 8.70 33.25 41 =         

 395 Holly Cartwright 8.50 7.90 8.25 8.60 33.25 41 =         

 396 Dani Paul 9.10 9.00 9.20 9.00 36.30 8 =         

  Total of top 4 34.10 32.80 34.50 35.05    32.50 10  168.95 11 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total 

All Stars SV VV SF VF Score Pos 

 320 Elise Armitage, St Cats 7.60 7.80 7.50 7.65 30.55 1  

          

          

          

          

          

 

 

 

 



Group Sequence 

School Composition 
12 

Execution 

12 
Synchro 

12 
Content 

4 
Subtotal 

40 
Deductions Final 

Score 

Position Comments 

St Faith's 8.9 10.3 10.55 4 33.75 
 

33.75 9 
 

St Catherine's 8.8 9.9 9.8 4 32.50 
 

32.50 10 
 

Kent College 10.3 10.8 10.3 4 35.40 
 

35.40 4 
 

St Helen & 

St Katherine 
8.9 9.1 10 4 32.00 

 
32.00 12 

 

BSN 8.6 9.05 10.2 4 31.85 
 

31.85 15 
 

Piper's Corner 10 10.4 10.9 4 35.30 -0.1 35.20 5 
Hair 

untidy 

Guildford 

High 
10 9.85 10.25 4 34.10 

 
34.10 8 

 

City of 

London 
8.4 10 9.55 4 31.95 

 
31.95 14 

 

Tormead 10.2 11.45 11.45 4 37.10 
 

37.10 1 
 

Royal 

Masonic 
10.2 10.85 11.3 4 36.35 

 
36.35 2 

 

BSB 9 9.45 9.75 3.8 32.00 
 

32.00 12 
 

Stamford 8.8 8.95 10.3 4 32.05 
 

32.05 11 
 

Adcote 9.4 10.3 10.6 4 34.30 -0.1 34.20 7 
Out of 

area 

Haberdashers' 

Aske's 
9.6 10.45 10.2 4 34.25 

 
34.25 6 

 

Putney 10.1 10.65 11.55 4 36.30 
 

36.30 3 
 

 

 

 



UNDER 13 - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 

342 Emily Travers Tormead 37.95 1   

338 Amelie Cunningham Tormead 37.40 2 = 

339 Liberty Smith Tormead 37.40 2 = 

348 Helena Vinall Guildford High 37.35 4   

340 Carrie Price Tormead 37.00 5   

335 Emily Hill St Faith's 36.40 6   

279 Olivia Dyer Adcote 36.35 7   

379 Scarlett Howard-Stapaj Kent College 36.30 8 = 

396 Dani Paul St Catherine's 36.30 8 = 

353 Alicia Downey Haberdashers' Aske's 36.20 10   

351 Jessica Walters Haberdashers' Aske's 36.05 11 = 

377 Anabelle Johnny St Helen & St Katharine 36.05 11 = 

383 Jemima Cynk  Kent College 35.95 13 = 

389 Sofia Lyngvi British School in the Netherlands 35.95 13 = 

380 Matilda Secker  Kent College 35.80 15   

334 Alex Reimann St Faith's 35.70 16 = 

384 Elka Phiazaclea  Kent College 35.70 16 = 

347 Freya Moody Guildford High 35.70 16 = 

317 Victoria Daley Royal Masonic 35.25 19   

336 Connie Topel St Faith's 35.10 20   

329 Laura Richards Piper's Corner 35.00 21   

352 Rachel Gittleson Haberdashers' Aske's 34.90 22   

367 Sophia Lucarelli Putney High 34.50 23   

390 Kayla Kauffman  British School in the Netherlands 34.45 24   

366 Emilia Nico Stamford 34.30 25 = 

368 Angela Manca Putney High 34.30 25 = 

327 Amelia Watson Piper's Corner 34.10 27   

365 Anna Barwise Stamford 34.05 28   

316 Eloise Taylor Royal Masonic 33.95 29   

388 Ivy Foulger British School in the Netherlands 33.90 30   

298 Romilly Hayton Adcote 33.85 31   

318 Kyra Adams Royal Masonic 33.65 32 = 

370 Ysaline Pauwles Putney High 33.65 32 = 

344 Tamara Venter Guildford High 33.60 34   

372 Hana Wallrock Putney High 33.55 35   

349 Sophie Sanders Haberdashers' Aske's 33.50 36   

376 Beth Cooley St Helen & St Katharine 33.45 37   

364 Ivy Kettlewell Stamford 33.30 38 = 

326 Megan Green Piper's Corner 33.30 38 = 

336 Maddie Rao Adcote 33.30 38 = 

394 Maddie Crowe St Catherine's 33.25 41 = 

395 Holly Cartwright St Catherine's 33.25 41 = 

369 Fran Gooding Putney High 33.20 43 = 

387 Emma Vallance British School in the Netherlands 33.20 43 = 

328 Daisy McLellan Piper's Corner 33.10 45   

325 Ellie Green Piper's Corner 33.00 46   

312 Marie Girardet  City of London Girls School 32.95 47   

350 Emilie Holden Haberdashers' Aske's 32.90 48 = 



332 Elizabeth Hutton St Faith's 32.90 48 = 

310 Lola Idle  City of London Girls School 32.85 50   

315 Sofia Guerreiro Royal Masonic 32.75 51   

373 Tate Austin St Helen & St Katharine 32.65 52   

317 Lily Hayward Adcote 32.45 53   

375 Charli Martin St Helen & St Katharine 32.30 54   

304 Virginia Gastaldi British School of Brussels 32.15 55   

311 Kate Grbesa City of London Girls School 31.40 56   

374 Annie Jonkers   St Helen & St Katharine 31.35 57   

355 Maddie Stone Adcote 31.10 58   

301 Amy Kenworthy British School of Brussels 31.05 59   

303 Grace Ellingstad British School of Brussels 30.85 60   

302 Allegra Ryan British School of Brussels 29.85 61   

381 Evie Armstrong  Kent College 27.95 62   

345 Imogen Weatherstone Guildford High 25.10 63   

346 Elena Thompson Guildford High 24.95 64   

393 Indy Fielden St Catherine's 24.70 65   

362 Evy Dickie-Meadows Stamford 24.05 66   

308 Zara Laghezza City of London Girls School 23.90 67   

309 Rosie Marks  City of London Girls School 23.75 68   

361 Ada Armes Stamford 23.60 69   

392 Lottie Butcher St Catherine's 23.55 70   

341 Leonie Meyer Tormead 18.80 71   

337 Lilia Stredwick Tormead 18.60 72   

331 Polina Frakina St Faith's 17.90 73   

343 Darcy Revitt Guildford High 17.50 74   

314 Tilly O'Shea Royal Masonic 16.85 75   

391 Katie Bauer St Catherine's 16.45 76   

386 Lupita Raming Garcia  British School in the Netherlands 16.10 77   

313 Ynes Minashi Royal Masonic 15.80 78   

307 Charlotte Wilson  City of London Girls School 15.65 79   

333 Stephanie Kell St Faith's 15.30 80   

385 Ioni Aslund British School in the Netherlands 15.25 81   

306 Juliet Lavender British School of Brussels 15.10 82   

305 Lynsey Nalson British School of Brussels 14.95 83   

363 Ruby Ferguson Stamford 14.40 84   

382 Anya Webber Kent College 7.95 85   

 

 

UNDER 13 Team Positions 

School Score Position 

Tormead 187.55 1 

Kent College 180.60 2 

Guildford High 175.70 3 

Haberdashers' Aske's 174.95 4 

St Faith's 174.75 5 

Royal Masonic 173.15 6 

Putney High 172.70 7 

Piper's Corner 171.45 8 



Adcote 170.45 9 

British School in the Netherlands 169.35 10 

St Catherine's 168.95 11 

St Helen & St Katharine 166.85 12 

Stamford 166.00 13 

City of London Girls School 162.30 14 

British School of Brussels 156.75 15 

 


